Privacy Policy

NISAA Advancing Maternal Health Equity LLC

Introduction

NISAA Advancing Maternal Health Equity LLC ("NISAA," "we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website, advancingmaternalhealthequity.com, or use our services.

Information We Collect

We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us when you:

- **Register**: Information such as your name, email address, and phone number when you register for events or services.
- **Contact Us**: Information you provide when contacting us through the website, email, or other communication methods.
- **Surveys and Feedback**: Information from surveys and feedback forms.

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect in the following ways:

- **To Provide Services**: To deliver and manage our consulting services and other offerings.
- **Communication**: To communicate with you, including sending updates, newsletters, and other information related to our services.
- **Improve Services**: To understand your needs and improve our services.
- **Legal Compliance**: To comply with legal obligations and resolve any disputes.

Disclosure of Your Information

We may share your information in the following situations:

- **With Service Providers**: We may share your information with third-party service providers who perform services on our behalf.
- **For Legal Reasons**: If required by law or to protect our rights, we may disclose your information to law enforcement or other authorities.

Security of Your Information

We use administrative, technical, and physical security measures to protect your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Your Choices

You can choose not to provide personal information to us, but this may limit your ability to use certain features of our website or services. You can also opt-out of receiving communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in our emails.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

NISAA Advancing Maternal Health Equity LLC

Email: nisaa@advancingmaternalhealthequity.com

Website: <u>advancingmaternalhealthequity.com</u>